 Operating instructions   P/N 0714700/Rev18
 Pressure Control FF4
Copeland Europe GmbH
Pascalstrasse 65 I 52076 Aachen I Germany
Date: 30.07.2024
OI_FF4_EN_DE_FR_ES_IT_Rev18_0714700.docx
EN
General information:

Only FF444-V…(psi)
 (E85974-1/1)
Type code: FF ⌂ - ① ② ③ ④ ⑤
           Pressure connection
 Product Name  -  Pressure Control        H G 3/8” female, Silumin / Zamak , DIN ISO 228/I
          Y G 3/8” female, polyamid, DIN ISO 228/I
 4 Standard version        G G 1/4” female, steel, DIN ISO 228/I
 444 Customer specific       I G 1/2” female, Silumin, DIN ISO 228/I
          F 1/4”-18 NPTF, ANSI B 1.20.3-1976
 Pressure range PS PT     Reset Code
  bar  PSI bar PSI bar PSI    A Automatic reset
 2** 0.11 … 2 V1 1-1/2 ... 29 20 (6)* 290 (85)* 40 (12)* 580 (230)*    D man. reset min.
 4 0.22 … 4 V2 3 ... 58 24 (8)* 348(155)* 40 (12)* 580 (230*)    R man. reset max
 8 0.5 … 8 V3 7 ... 116 30 (12)* 435 (170)* 40 (16)* 580 (230*)    M Non standard version
 10 0.7 … 10   32 (12)* (170)* 40 (16)* (230*)
 12 1 … 12   12 - 16 -    Diaphragma code
 16 1 … 16 V4 15 ... 232 36 (20)* 522 (290)* 48 (24)* 696 (348)*   D perbunan
 30 3 … 30   30 - 42 -   A stainless steel
 32 2 … 32 V5 29 ... 464 52 754 64 928   V Viton
 60 8 … 60 V6 116 ... 870 100 1450 120 1740   P plastic plunger
 120 16 … 120 V7 232 ... 1740 200 2900 240 3480
 250 30 … 250 V8 435 ... 3625 400 5800 500 7250   Version
   Blank standard version
 NOTE: *) Special values for Y-Type (polyamid) to be noted.  VdS VdS released version
   **) Special ranges for FF4-2 VdS type to be noted : FF4-2 VdS-DAI: 0.35 … 1 bar  I Housing and pressure connection made of Zamak
   GL DNV approved version
 Betriebsanleitung
 Druckschalter FF4

nur FF444-V…(psi)
 (E85974-1/1)
Typschlüssel: FF ⌂ - ① ② ③ ④ ⑤
           Druckanschluss
 Produkt Name         H G 3/8” innen, Silumin / Zamak, DIN ISO 228/I
          Y G 3/8” innen, Polyamid, DIN ISO 228/I
 4 Standardausführung       G G 1/4” innen, Stahl, DIN ISO 228/I
 444 Kundenvarainate       I G 1/2” innen, Silumin, DIN ISO 228/I
          F 1/4”-18 NPTF, ANSI B 1.20.3-1976
 Druckbereich PS PT     Rückstellung
  bar  PSI bar PSI bar PSI    A Automatisch
 2** 0.11 … 2 V1 1-1/2 ... 29 20 (6)* 290 (85)* 40 (12)* 580 (230)*    D Handrückstellung min.
 4 0.22 … 4 V2 3 ... 58 24 (8)* 348(155)* 40 (12)* 580 (230*)    R Handrückstellung max.
 8 0.5 … 8 V3 7 ... 116 30 (12)* 435 (170)* 40 (16)* 580 (230*)    M Sonderausführung
 10 0.7 … 10   32 (12)* (170)* 40 (16)* (230*)
 12 1 … 12   12 - 16 -    Ausdehnungskörper
 16 1 … 16 V4 15 ... 232 36 (20)* 522 (290)* 48 (24)* 696 (348)*   D Perbunan
 30 3 … 30   30 - 42 -   A Edelstahl
 32 2 … 32 V5 29 ... 464 52 754 64 928   V Viton-Membrane
 60 8 … 60 V6 116 ... 870 100 1450 120 1740   P Kunststoffkolben
 120 16 … 120 V7 232 ... 1740 200 2900 240 3480
 250 30 … 250 V8 435 ... 3625 400 5800 500 7250   Ausführung
   leer Standardausführung
 HINWEIS: *) Extra Werte für Y-Typen (Polyamid) beachten!  Vds Mit VdS Zulassung
    **) Extra Druckbereich für VdS Type beachten: FF4-2 VdS-DAI: 0.35 … 1 bar  I Gehäuse & Druckanschluss aus Zamak
   GL DNV geprüfte Version
!
 Instructions de service

uniquement FF444-V…(psi)
 (E85974-1/1)
Codification: FF ⌂ - ① ② ③ ④ ⑤
           Raccords de pression
 Nom du produit         H G 3/8” femelle, Silumin / Zamak, DIN ISO 228/I
          Y G 3/8” femelle, polyamid, DIN ISO 228/I
 4 modèle standard        G G 1/4” femelle, inox, DIN ISO 228/I
 444 spécifique client       I G 1/2” femelle, Silumin, DIN ISO 228/I
          F 1/4”-18 NPTF, ANSI B 1.20.3-1976
 Plage de pression PS PT     Code réarmement
  bar  PSI bar PSI bar PSI    A perbunan
 2** 0.11 … 2 V1 1-1/2 ... 29 20 (6)* 290 (85)* 40 (12)* 580 (230)*    D A: Inox
 4 0.22 … 4 V2 3 ... 58 24 (8)* 348(155)* 40 (12)* 580 (230*)    R Piston plastique
 8 0.5 … 8 V3 7 ... 116 30 (12)* 435 (170)* 40 (16)* 580 (230*)    M contrôle automatique
 10 0.7 … 10   32 (12)* (170)* 40 (16)* (230*)
 12 1 … 12   12 - 16 -    Code diaphragme
 16 1 … 16 V4 15 ... 232 36 (20)* 522 (290)* 48 (24)* 696 (348)*   D réarmement manuel min.
 30 3 … 30   30 - 42 -   A réarmement manuel max
 32 2 … 32 V5 29 ... 464 52 754 64 928   V contrôle automatique
 60 8 … 60 V6 116 ... 870 100 1450 120 1740   P perbunan
 120 16 … 120 V7 232 ... 1740 200 2900 240 3480
 250 30 … 250 V8 435 ... 3625 400 5800 500 7250   Version
   blanc modèle standard
 NOTE: *) Valeurs spécifiques pour le type Y (polyamide)  Vds homologué pour la protection incendie
   **) Valeurs spécifiques pour le type VdS:  FF4-2 VdS-DAI: 0.35 … 1 bar  I emballage et raccord de pression en Zamak
   GL modèle approuvé par DNV
 Instrucciones de funcionamiento
 Presostato FF4